Effective Dates - April, 2021

4/7/2021

State Board of Education

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Wednesday, March 31, 2021

0520-01-13

1110-01

1110-02

1110-03

1110-04

1110-05

1110-06

1110-07

School and Student Health Services

0520-01-13-.01
0520-01-13-.02
0520-01-13-.03
0520-01-13-.04
0520-01-13-.05

Definitions
1110-01-.01

Certification
1110-02-.01
1110-02-.02
1110-02-.03
1110-02-.04

School Health Policies

HIV, HIV-Related lliness, and AIDS

Health Care Procedures in a School Setting
Administration of Medication for Adrenal Insufficiency
Administration of an Opioid Antagonist

Definitions

Persons Required to be Certified

Failure to Comply

Law Enforcement Officer Certification Requirements
Disciplinary Action

Curricula and Course of Instruction

1110-03-.01
1110-03-.03
1110-03-.04
1110-03-.05
1110-03-.06
1110-03-.07
1110-03-.08
1110-03-.09
1110-03-.10

Course of Instruction

Certification for General Law Enforcement Instructors
Certification for Specialized Law Enforcement Instructors
Revocation of Instructor Certification

Revocation Procedure and Hearing

Automatic Expiration of Instructor Certification

Reserved

Training Guidelines for Operation of Speed Measuring Devices
Transition School

In-Service Training Requirements

1110-04-.01
1110-04-.02
1110-04-.03
1110-04-.04
1110-04-.05
1110-04-.06
1110-04-.07
1110-04-.08
1110-04-.09
1110-04-.10
1110-04-.11

1110-04-.12

Length of Training

Reserved

Appointment of Training Officer
Appointment of Instructors

Course Curriculum Requirements
Attendance Records

Emergency Absences

Testing Instruments

Approval of Specialized Schools Certification
Reserved

Approval of Law Enforcement Courses Conducted by Colleges and
Universities for In- Service Credit

Reserved

Forms and Documents

1110-05-.01

Forms Required for Law Enforcement Officer Certification

Administration of Income Supplements for Law Enforcement Officers

1110-06-.01
1110-06-.02

1110-06-.03
1110-06-.05

Eligibility to Receive In-Service Income Supplement

Law Enforcement Officer Eligibility to Receive In-Service Income
Supplement

Payment Procedures
Failure to Complete In-Service Training

Basic Training Academy Minimum Standards

1110-07-.01
1110-07-.02
1110-07-.03
1110-07-.04

Minimum Curricula Requirements
Staffing
Buildings and Facilities
Record Keeping
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Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

4/11/2021

Environment and Conservation

Environment and Conservation

Wednesday, March 31, 2021

1110-08

1110-09

1110-10

0400-02-02

0400-02-08

1110-07-.05
1110-07-.06

Control of Environment
Compliance

Part-Time/Temporary/Reserve/Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officers and Special

Deputies

1110-08-.01
1110-08-.02
1110-08-.03
1110-08-.04
1110-08-.05
1110-08-.06

Criteria for Waivers

1110-09-.01
1110-09-.02
1110-09-.03
1110-09-.04
1110-09-.05
1110-09-.06
1110-09-.07
1110-09-.08
1110-09-.09

Reserved

Pre-Employment Requirements
Training Requirements

In-Service Training Requirements
Records Kept by Employing Agency
Audit

Submission of Waiver Requests

Waivers of Basic Training

Waiver of Transition School

Waiver of Pre-Employment Requirements

Waiver of In-Service Training

Waiver of Eight (8) Months Full-Time Service
Waiver of Re-Enrollment in an Academy

Waiver of Six (6) Months Enroliment Requirement
Waiver of Instructor Development School

Firearm Certification for Retired Law Enforcement Officers

1110-10-.01
1110-10-.02
1110-10-.03

Retired Law Enforcement Officer LEOSA Certification Applications
Private Firearms Instructor Certification
LEOSA Certification Firing Range Rate and Fees

Public Use and Recreation

0400-02-02-.02
0400-02-02-.33

Aircraft
Unmanned Aircraft Systems

Management of Tennessee Natural Areas

0400-02-08-.01
0400-02-08-.02
0400-02-08-.03
0400-02-08-.04
0400-02-08-.05
0400-02-08-.06
0400-02-08-.07
0400-02-08-.08
0400-02-08-.09
0400-02-08-.10
0400-02-08-.11
0400-02-08-.12
0400-02-08-.13
0400-02-08-.14
0400-02-08-.15
0400-02-08-.16
0400-02-08-.17
0400-02-08-.18
0400-02-08-.19
0400-02-08-.20
0400-02-08-.21
0400-02-08-.22
0400-02-08-.23
0400-02-08-.24
0400-02-08-.25
0400-02-08-.26

Natural Areas
Applicability and Scope
Definitions
Penalties
Management Plan
Administration and Custody
Reports
Intrusions
Publicity
Boundary Markers
Boundary Fences
Roads
Trails
Other Structures and Improvements
Buffer Areas
Service Areas
Scenic and Landscape Management
Safety Hazards
Removal or Introduction of Objects
Water Level Control
Fire Control
Erosion Control
Vegetation and Wildlife Management
Use
Natural Environment Zone
Access Control
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Air Pollution Control Board

Finance and Administration

4/21/2021

State, Department of

State, Department of

4/22/2021

Environment and Conservation

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

Real Estate Commission

4/26/2021

Wildlife Resources Agency

4/28/2021

Finance and Administration

Wednesday, March 31, 2021

1200-03-29

1200-13-21

1360-05-01

1360-05-02

0400-02-02

1200-03-09

1200-03-21

1260-02

1660-01-28

1200-13-02

0400-02-08-.27
0400-02-08-.28
0400-02-08-.29
0400-02-08-.30

Orientation and Guidance of Visitors
Special Use of Areas

Management Research

Record

Light-Duty Motor Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance

1200-03-29-.01
1200-03-29-.12

CoverKids

1200-13-21-.02
1200-13-21-.04
1200-13-21-.05
1200-13-21-.06
1200-13-21-.07
1200-13-21-.08
1200-13-21-.09
1200-13-21-.10

Entity Formations

1360-05-01-.01

Annual Reports
1360-05-02-.01

Purpose
Area of Applicability

Definitions

Enrollment and Reassignment
Benefits

Exclusions

Cost Sharing

Disenrollment

Review of CoverKids Decisions
Providers

Email Addresses Submitted with Formation Documents

Email Addresses Submitted with Annual Reports

Public Use and Recreation

0400-02-02-.34
0400-02-02-.35

Parking
Notices of Violation

Construction and Operating Permits

1200-03-09-.01

Construction Permits

General Alternate Emission Standards

1200-03-21-.01

Rules of Conduct

1260-02-.12

General Alternate Emission Standard

Advertising

Rules and Regulations Governing License and Permit Fees

1660-01-28-.12

Lifetime Sportsman Licenses

Nursing Facility Provider Reimbursement

1200-13-02-.01
1200-13-02-.06
1200-13-02-.07
1200-13-02-.11

Definitions
Reimbursement Methodology for Nursing Facilities
Case Mix Index Calculation

Quality-Based Component of the Reimbursement Methodology for
Nursing Facilities
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