Effective Dates - April, 2021

4/7/2021

State Board of Education	0520-01-13	School and Student Health Services	
		0520-01-1301	School Health Policies
		0520-01-1302	HIV, HIV-Related Illness, and AIDS
		0520-01-1303	Health Care Procedures in a School Setting
		0520-01-1304	Administration of Medication for Adrenal Insufficiency
		0520-01-1305	Administration of an Opioid Antagonist
Commerce and Insurance	1110-01	Definitions	
		1110-0101	Definitions
	4440.00		Deliriuons
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-02</u>	Certification	
		1110-0201	Persons Required to be Certified
		1110-0202	Failure to Comply
		1110-0203	Law Enforcement Officer Certification Requirements
		1110-0204	Disciplinary Action
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-03</u>	Curricula and Course of Instruction	
		1110-0301	Course of Instruction
		1110-0303	Certification for General Law Enforcement Instructors
		1110-0304	Certification for Specialized Law Enforcement Instructors
		1110-0305	Revocation of Instructor Certification
		1110-0306	Revocation Procedure and Hearing
		1110-0307	Automatic Expiration of Instructor Certification
		1110-0308	Reserved
		1110-0309	Training Guidelines for Operation of Speed Measuring Devices
		1110-0310	Transition School
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-04</u>	In-Service Training Requirements	
		1110-0401	Length of Training
		1110-0402	Reserved
		1110-0403	Appointment of Training Officer
		1110-0404	Appointment of Instructors
		1110-0405	Course Curriculum Requirements
		1110-0406	Attendance Records
		1110-0407	Emergency Absences
		1110-0408	Testing Instruments
		1110-0409	Approval of Specialized Schools Certification
		1110-0410 1110-0411	Reserved
		1110-0411	Approval of Law Enforcement Courses Conducted by Colleges and Universities for In- Service Credit
		1110-0412	Reserved
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-05</u>	Forms and Docum	nents
		1110-0501	Forms Required for Law Enforcement Officer Certification
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-06</u>	Administration of	Income Supplements for Law Enforcement Officers
		1110-0601	Eligibility to Receive In-Service Income Supplement
		1110-0602	Law Enforcement Officer Eligibility to Receive In-Service Income Supplement
		1110-0603	Payment Procedures
		1110-0605	Failure to Complete In-Service Training
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-07</u>	Basic Training Aca	ademy Minimum Standards
		1110-0701	Minimum Curricula Requirements
		1110-0702	Staffing
		1110-0703	Buildings and Facilities
		1110-0704	Record Keeping

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 1 of 3

		4440.07.05	0
		1110-0705	Control of Environment
		1110-0706	Compliance
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-08</u>	Part-Time/Temporary/Reserve/Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officers and Special Deputies	
		1110-0801	Reserved
		1110-0802	Pre-Employment Requirements
		1110-0803	Training Requirements
		1110-0804	In-Service Training Requirements
		1110-0805	Records Kept by Employing Agency
		1110-0806	Audit
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-09</u>	Criteria for Waivers	
		1110-0901	Submission of Waiver Requests
		1110-0902	Waivers of Basic Training
		1110-0903	Waiver of Transition School
		1110-0904	Waiver of Pre-Employment Requirements
		1110-0905	Waiver of In-Service Training
		1110-0906	Waiver of Eight (8) Months Full-Time Service
		1110-0907	Waiver of Re-Enrollment in an Academy
		1110-0908	Waiver of Six (6) Months Enrollment Requirement
		1110-0909	Waiver of Instructor Development School
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1110-10</u>	Firearm Certification for Retired Law Enforcement Officers	
		1110-1001	Retired Law Enforcement Officer LEOSA Certification Applications
		1110-1002	Private Firearms Instructor Certification
		1110-1003	LEOSA Certification Firing Range Rate and Fees
4/11/2021			
Environment and Conservation	0400-02-02	Public Use and R	ecreation
		0400-02-0202	Aircraft
		0400-02-0233	Unmanned Aircraft Systems
Environment and Conservation	0400-02-08	Management of T	ennessee Natural Areas
		0400-02-0801	Natural Areas
		0400-02-0802	Applicability and Scope
		0400-02-0803	Definitions
		0400-02-0804	Penalties
		0400-02-0805	Management Plan
		0400-02-0806	Administration and Custody
		0400-02-0807	Reports
		0400-02-0808	Intrusions
		0400-02-0809	Publicity
		0400-02-0810	Boundary Markers
		0400-02-0811	Boundary Fences
		0400-02-0812	Roads
		0400-02-0813	Trails
		0400-02-0814	Other Structures and Improvements
		0400-02-0815	Buffer Areas
		0400-02-0816	Service Areas
		0400-02-0817 0400-02-0818	Scenic and Landscape Management
		0400-02-0819	Safety Hazards
		0400-02-0819	Removal or Introduction of Objects Water Level Control
		0400-02-0821	Water Level Control Fire Control
		0400-02-0822	Erosion Control
		0400-02-0823	Vegetation and Wildlife Management
		0400-02-0824	Vegetation and vividine ivianagement Use
		0400-02-0825	Natural Environment Zone
		0400-02-0826	Access Control
			D0 - (0

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 2 of 3

		0400-02-0827	Orientation and Guidance of Visitors
		0400-02-0828	Special Use of Areas
		0400-02-0829	Management Research
		0400-02-0830 Record	
Air Pollution Control Board	1200-03-29	Light-Duty Motor Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance	
		1200-03-2901	Purpose
		1200-03-2912	Area of Applicability
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-21</u>	CoverKids	
		1200-13-2102	Definitions
		1200-13-2104	Enrollment and Reassignment
		1200-13-2105	Benefits
		1200-13-2106 1200-13-2107	Exclusions Coat Sharing
		1200-13-2107	Cost Sharing Disenrollment
		1200-13-2109	Review of CoverKids Decisions
		1200-13-2110	Providers
4/24/2024			
4/21/2021			
State, Department of	<u>1360-05-01</u>	Entity Formations	
		1360-05-0101	Email Addresses Submitted with Formation Documents
State, Department of	1360-05-02	Annual Reports	
		1360-05-0201	Email Addresses Submitted with Annual Reports
4/22/2021			
TILLILUL I			
Environment and Conservation	0400-02-02	Public Use and Recreation	
		0400-02-0234	Parking
		0400-02-0235	Notices of Violation
Air Pollution Control Board	<u>1200-03-09</u>	Construction and (Operating Permits
		1200-03-0901	Construction Permits
Air Pollution Control Board	<u>1200-03-21</u>	General Alternate	Emission Standards
		1200-03-2101	General Alternate Emission Standard
Real Estate Commission	<u>1260-02</u>	Rules of Conduct	
		1260-0212	Advertising
4/26/2021			
Wildlife Resources Agency	<u>1660-01-28</u>	_	ions Governing License and Permit Fees
		1660-01-2812	Lifetime Sportsman Licenses
4/28/2021			
Finance and Administration	1200-13-02	Nursing Facility Provider Reimbursement	
		1200-13-0201	Definitions
		1200-13-0206	Reimbursement Methodology for Nursing Facilities
		1200-13-0207	Case Mix Index Calculation
		1200-13-0211	Quality-Based Component of the Reimbursement Methodology for
			Nursing Facilities

Wednesday, March 31, 2021 Page 3 of 3